

# Mendocino County

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0510 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Approval Status: Consent Agenda

File created: 6/1/2020 In control: Planning and Building Services

On agenda: 6/23/2020 Final action:

Title: Approval of Agreement with LACO Associates, in an Amount Not to Exceed \$100,000, to Provide On-

Call Planning Services for the Term of July 1, 2020 to June 31, 2021

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 20-089

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/23/2020	1	Board of Supervisors		

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Planning and Building Services

Meeting Date: June 23, 2020

Department Contact:Adrienne ThompsonPhone:234-6650Department Contact:Brent SchultzPhone:234-6650

**Item Type:** Consent Agenda **Time Allocated for Item:** N/A

#### **Agenda Title:**

Approval of Agreement with LACO Associates, in an Amount Not to Exceed \$100,000, to Provide On-Call Planning Services for the Term of July 1, 2020 to June 31, 2021

#### **Recommended Action/Motion:**

Approve the agreement with LACO Associates, in an amount not to exceed \$100,000, to provide On-Call Planning Services for the term of July 1, 2020 to June 31, 2021; and authorize Chair to sign same.

#### **Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:**

None.

## **Summary of Request:**

The attached agreement with LACO is for a one year period, with the services to include on-call planning services, such as current planning review and processing, advanced planning development and implementation, review and preparation of project environmental reviews, and specialized services such as Transportation, Air Quality, Green House Gas Emissions, Noise, Biology, Visual Resources, Energy and Historic Preservation/Cultural Resource studies. These services will only be utilized to supplement staff as needed to facilitate time sensitive processing.

File #: 20-0510, Version: 1

## **Alternative Action/Motion:**

Provide direction to staff.

**Supervisorial District:** All

vote requirement: Majority

**Supplemental Information Available Online At:** N/A

# **Fiscal Details:**

source of funding: PB 862189 budgeted in current f/y: Yes current f/y cost: \$100,000 if no, please describe: annual recurring cost: N/A revenue agreement: N/A

**budget clarification:** Future contracts require a new RFP for services.

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

**CEO Liaison:** Steve Dunnicliff, Deputy CEO

CEO Review: Yes CEO Comments:

#### FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Atlas Pearson, Staff Assistant II Final Status: Approved

Date: June 24, 2020 Executed Item: **Agreement** Number: 20-089

<u>Note to Department</u> Number of Original Agreements Returned to Dept: 1 Original Agreement Delivered to Auditor?

Yes

